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~ Subject: Re: New Form Entry: Contact Form

Subject: RE: New Form Entry: Contact Form
From: phil@upchurchstory.com .
Date: Sat, Sep 05,2015 6:48 am

To: IPHEKSLEIOKEON X X X
Hi Elmer---

Delighted you found my website. I hope you had no trouble reaching and searching the several places
where I have posted tons of Upchurch information. Also, I hope you were able to watch some of the
videos.

I have several by the name of Elmer U. in my files and you may be one of them but I cannot be
sure. I would love to know how you fit into the Upchurch family. If you will send me a couple of names
that link you back to earlier generations I will be glad to search records and give you a report. It is very
important that you know which of the 22 Upchurch Clans is yours as that way you can focus better.

My records are quite good on the Mississippi Upchurches and I will be hanov to know which group is
yours . Looking forward hearing from you and to collaborating,

Phil Upchurch

E. W.ayh; Upchurch

From: ttophypeto@aokeomx X ;Fa%p'l:‘y \I;’etrgleum (SJEeroration
te: Tue, Sep 08,2015 12:52 pm . Van Buren St.
Date: Tue, Sep P it Carthage, MS 39051
To: phil@upchurchstory.com w 2B KZOBQOY X XXX
Attach: Upchurch lineage.xls /‘ 2 Zl? sophypetr@ao KO X X

Thanks for your reply. Attached is my lineage as best as | can figure but I'm not 100% sure. Please let me know if I'm
close. | have a copy of Belle Lewter West's "Upchurch Family of England, Virginia and North Carolina” that | used to help
tie my family. | am pretty sure that my Great-Great- Grandfather was John C. from Green Co. AL. | have always been
told that he married Lucy Brown who was a Choctaw

Indian but have not been able to prove it. Do you know anything about her? | would appreciate any help you can give me.
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Addendum N
N
Upchurch Family Lineage \
.
Michael Upchurch Michael, Jr. Frances Delke \
B: ~1620, Dedham, England Richard b: ~1658, d: ~ 1700 b:
M: ~1651 Daughter 1 d: ~1691
D: 1681, VA Daughter 2
note: Michael moved to Virginia ~ 1649-50
Richard Upchurch John Wife ?
B: ~1658 William /
M: James b: 1685, VA
D: ~1700 /
James Upchurch James, Jr. Elizabeth 1
B: 1685, VA Richard b: ~1725, d: ~ 1795-99
M: William \
D: 1765 Michael (Myal) HI1 \
Daughter \
/
Michael Upchurch 111 William Wife ?
B: George
M: Elizabeth
D: 1795, Bunswick, VA Sherwood ‘
William Upchurch William Sarah
I David
John
Edward
Akel (Asal) b: 1775, N.C.
Patty
Elizabeth
Sarah
Amey
Susannah
&7 Akel (Asel) Upchurch O Bartey b: 12-19-1800 7 Betheana ?
B: 1775, N.C. A Benjamin b: 1805 B: 1779
M: 1795 3 Laton b:1-13-1807, Greene Co. AL
D: 1846, Greene Co, AL £2 Mary "Polly" b 1810
d Lynia "Linny" b: 1812
B2 John b: 4-22-1814
2 DQIH AR
9 1 Akél, Jr. b: 1821
§MC + Nawe 150(

B, Laton Upchurch 7 Mary Ann b: 1831 "7Nancy Coleman
B: 1-13-1807, N.C. 0 John C. b: 1833 B: 1812, S.C.
M:1-20-1831, Greene Co. AL 13 Charles B. b: 1835
D: 4-24-1860, Greene Co, AL ‘T Abel b: 6-12-1837 d: 5-14-1839

11 Elizabeth b: 7-11-1839 d: 7-17-1841
3 Robert J. b: 1841

=7 Joseph b: 10-3-1843 d: 12-9-1845
O William A. b: 6-23-1845
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2 Francis H. b: 1846
9 James Laton b: 11-29-1849 d: 11-24-1852 o P ¢!
2 Samual P. b: 8-16-1852 (5
L
=2 John C. Upchurch Q1 Laton b: Dec. 1860 - Ala. Lucy Brown (Choctaw)
B: 1833 Ala. OJohn C. b: July 1863 - Ala. B: 1839 - Ala.
M:5-19-1857, Greene Co., AL James Mack b: Mar. 1867)- "\ D:
D:~ 1875-80 X William Dennis b: 9-4-1869
W: v3Thomas C. b: 1871 N
Q Mary b: e per e
LI C. B. "Belle" b: 1875 - MS W e
) i L& Niparme Ve .,
2 William Dennis Upchurch T3 Vendex b: 11-3-1891 Williean Dean /.
B: 9-4-1869 , Ala. © Onia Orphdna_ b: 1-19-1893 B: 10--1-1871 - Choctaw Co.)
M: 1-30-1891 Choctaw Co. 2 Mary Anney ° b: 6-11-1894 D:Nov. 1939 7
D: 11-2-1934 2 Ella Luelina b: 1-31-1897
Q) Eddy b: 2-11-1899
¢2James Aron b: 3-13-1901
'O Henryretta b: 1-23-1903
O Clemmie b: 10-13-1905
eV © William Purle b: 2-22-1908
Jb 17 Maurene b: 1-5-1911
e
¢) Eddy Upchurch 3 Elmer Atley b: 6-28-1921 N\ Hattie Frances Hodges
B:2-11-1899 2 Mavis Ozell b: 1-8-1923, d: 1997 B: 7-3-1901
M: 2-8-1920 (A Eva Earlene b: 5-18-1928 D:2-20-1989
D:3-251979 D Frances Elizabeth  b: 6-12-1932, d: 3-15-1990
=~ 2 James Elvin b: 8-31-1935, d: 1981
2 Elmer Atley Upchurch O Elmer Wayne b: 6-21-44 -0 Elna Lorayne Rodgers
B: 6-28-1921 3 Wanda Diane b: 1-29-47 B: 12-31-1922
M: 8-28-1940
D: 11-18-1990
@ 2 Elmer Wayne Upchurch Q) Jeffrey Wayne b: 4-18-1975 {\ Janie Dott Bilbro
B: 6-21-1944 w1 Wendy Erin b: 7-31-1979 B: 4-24-1947
M: 7-10-1971 D:
D:
& Jeffrey Wayne Upchurch & Clayton Ellis b: 9-1-2005 /) Maryann Elizabeth Perry
B: 4-18-1975 A Charlotte Mitchell  b: 8-17-2009 B: 9-5-1975
M: 6-4-2000 D:
D:

7 Clayton Ellis Upchurch
B: 9-1-2005
M:
D:
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(C‘ Subject: RE: New Form Entry: Contact Form
_) From: phil@upchurchstory.com
q jgf! Date: Wed, Sep 09, 2015 7:04 am
- To: ephipelri@dotsot X
ZN 9 Attach: 2015 Form for participating in UAFA-Added example.docx

Hi Cousin Wayne---

Thanks for your input which had a several new facts for me which I have now fully processed. I think we can
help each other a lot.

Your first five generation are wrong. The person you list as Akel(Asal) was actually Abel Upchurch, Sr Head
of the Abel U.,Sr Clan , one of 22 Upchurch Clan heads of the American Upchurch family. He was the son of
Richard U.,II 1725-1798. The error in your records came about early among Upchurch researchers and has been
perpetuated. Special comments on your input:

1. Re the children of Abel U.,Sr (not Akel) Your records and mine agree except change Akel .Jr to Abel ,Jr
(I have lots of records on him). Also, there is a strong chance there was a 9th child named Nancy U---need more
research.

2. For Laton U born 1807 I have James Laton U.

3. Among the children of John C. U I have James Madison U.born 1 AUG 1866 vs your Mack born Mar
1867. I list his wife as Nancy Brown (vs your Lucy) I show her a 1/2 Cherokee. Need more research.

Con TNV EUD
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We agree on his children except:
a.For Vendex I show Vindex.
b. For Onia I show middle name as Oklana vs your Orphana.
c. For your Eddy I show Edd. --more research needed.

So you belong to the Abel U./James Layton U.,Sr SubClan. I have you in my records as XID-31574. By going
to the Upchurch Bulletins posted on my website www.u rchstory.com you shouid be able to learn a great deal
about your Upchurch heritage. It can be a pain to search these records but some seem to get it done. The
information for your part of the family is there it is just scattered throughout the issues over 35 years.

In 2013 we created a new operation to do family history in a more powerful way and to build upon the
Upchurch bulletin and my first website. To learn more go to www.alliedfamilies.com. Note that a main push is to
enroll families that had a patriarch who lived about the time of the Revolution. Note that we have done this for
two brothers of Abel U., Sr namely Moses and Nathan. We hope to enrol the Abel U.,Sr family and hope you will
join with us in this effort becoming a 2015 member of Allied Families at $20 and =/r volunteering to help.
Membership form is attached. Please let me now how you can help. At the website take a look at the William
U.,IV enrolled family. In it there is an explanation of how the Abel-Asal conflict came about.

There are other ways we can cooperate and I will be happy to explore these with you. Do let me know more
about your interests and the prospects of collaboration.

Phil Upchurch

Subject: Re: New Form Entry: Contact Form

From: Xpéphypeto@ashénm X
Date: Tue, Sep 15,2015 10:43 am

To: phil@upchurchstory.com

Phil, thanks for the information. Now | am confused. You said that the first five generations were wrong. | had Michael - Richard -
James, which have to be comrect, right? You said Abel was son for Richard Il who is the son of James, right? So now | have )
Michael - Richard - James - Richard i - Abel - James Layton - John C. - William Dennis - Edd - Elmer. | have attached my revised
lineage.

| mailed my membership form last week, you should have it by now. | am trying to Eo through the Bulletins now.

On one of my searches | found a book, "The Upchurches” by Mae Cox. How can | get a copy and are there others?

E. Wayne Upchurch

Trophy Petroleum Corporation
100 N. Van Buren St.
Carthage, MS 38051
601-298-0200
trophypetr@aol.com
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Addendum
Upchurch Family Lineage

Michael Upchurch Michael, Jr. b: 1667, d: 1697 Frances Delke
B: ~1620, Dedham, England Richard b: ~1658, d: ~ 1700 b:
M: ~1651 Daughter 1 b: 1654 d: ~1691
D: 1681, VA Daughter 2 b: 1656
note: Michael moved to Virginia ~ 1649-50
Richard Upchurch John b: 1678, d: 1758 Wife ?
B: ~1658 William
M: James b: 1685, VA
D: ~1700
James Upchurch James, Jr. b: d: 1783 Elizabeth
B: 1685, VA Richard I b: ~1725, d: ~ 1795-99
M; William 11 b: 1735, d:
D: 1765 Michael (Myal) [11  b: d: 1795

Daughter
Richard Upchurch Il Richard 11 b: 1750, d:1817 Wife ?
B: ~1725 Frances
M: Benjamin b: 1752, d:1816
D: 1795, Bunswick, VA Moses b: 1753, d: 2/23/1853

Charles b 2/11/1755, d: 1840

Betty

Nathan b: 1759, d: 1835

Nancy

James

Jubal

Abel b: 1775, d: 1846
Abel (Asel) Upchurch Bartey b: 12-19-1800 Betheana ?
B: 1775, N.C. Benjamin b: 1805 B: 1779
M: 1795 James Laton b:1-13-1807, Greene Co. AL
D: 1846, Greene Co, AL Mary "Polly" b 1810

Lynia "Linny" b: 1812

John b: 4-22-1814

Dolly b:

Abel, Jr. b: 1821
James Laton Upchurch Mary Ann b: 1831 Nancy Coleman
B: 1-13-1807, N.C. John C. b: 1833 B: 1812, S.C.
M:1-20-1831, Greene Co. AL Charles B. b: 1835
D: 4-24-1860, Greene Co, AL Abel IlI b: 6-12-1837 d: 5-14-1839

Elizabeth b: 7-11-1839 d: 7-17-1841

Robert J. b: 1841

Joseph b: 10-3-1843 d: 12-9-1845

William A. b: 6-23-1845

Frances H. b: 1846

James Laton Jr. b: 11-26-1849, d: 11-24-1852
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Lucy Brown (1/2 Cherokee) (7j>

John C. Upchurch Laton b: Dec. 1860 - Ala.
B: 1833 Ala. John C,, Jr. b: July 1863 - Ala. B: 1839 - Ala.
M:5-19-1857, Greene Co., AL  James Madison b: Mar. 1866 D:
D:~ 1875-80 William Dennis b: 9-4-1869, d: 1934
Thomas C. b: 1871
Mary b:
C. B. "Belle" b: 1875 - MS
William Dennis Upchurch Vindex b: 11-3-1891 Williean Dean
B: 9-4-1869, Ala. Onia Orphana b: 1-19-1893 B: 10--1-1871 - Choctaw Co.
M: 1-30-1891 Choctaw Co. Mary Anne b: 6-11-1894 D: Nov. 1939
D: 11-2-1934 Ella Luelina b: 1-31-1897
Edd b: 2-11-1899
James Aron b: 3-13-1901
Henryretta b: 1-23-1903
Clemmie b: 10-13-1905
William Purle b: 2-22-1908
Maurene b: 1-5-1911
Edd Upchurch Elmer Atley b: 6-28-1921 Hattie Frances Hodges
B:2-11-1899 Mavis Ozell b: 1-8-1923, d: 1997 B: 7-3-1901
M: 2-8-1920 Eva Earlene b: 5-18-1928 D: 2-20-1989
D: 3-2-1979 Frances Elizabeth  b: 6-12-1932, d: 3-15-1990
James Elvin b: 8-31-1935, d: 1981
Elmer Atley Upchurch Elmer Wayne b: 6-21-1944 Elna Lorayne Rodgers
B: 6-28-1921 Wanda Diane b: 1-29-1947 B:12-31-1922
M: 8-28-1940
D: 11-18-1990
Elmer Wayne Upchurch Jeffrey Wayne b: 4-18-1975 Janie Dott Bilbro
B: 6-21-1944 Wendy Erin b: 7-31-1979 B:4-24-1947
M: 7-10-1971 D:
Jeffrey Wayne Upchurch Clayton Ellis b: 9-1-2005 Maryann Elizabeth Perry
B: 4-18-1975 Charlotte Mitchell ~ b: 8-17-2009 B:9-5-1975
M: 6-4-2000 D:
D:

Clayton Ellis Upchurch
B: 9-1-2005

M:

D:

I} sppe (D
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BIRTR NAME Ben M DXED SueMmeTreErA
Upchurch, Ed Feb 1899 csaflags
Upchurch, Eddie Ray 17 APR 1936 jamesst
Upchurch, Edna Elva 3 JaN 1890 Brown Co., Illinois, USA 10 AUG 1930 annwoolf
Upchurch, Effie JAN 1895 Kentucky, USA Est. 1896-1989 gmefle
Upchurch, Elbert 1837/1839 30 AUG 1862 VA, Manassas raycobb
Upchurch, Elender 1832 raycobb
Upchurch, Elizabeth 11 Jul 1839 17 Jul 1841 csaflags
Upchurch, Elizabeth Annette - .

16 JUN 1960 . jamessr
Upchurch, Ellen 4 SEP 1880 Warboys Huntingd 3 MAY 1953 West Palm Beach john_luddy. burke
Uodiurch, Elmer Atley 28 Jun 1921 ’ h . csa'flags
Upchurch, Elmer James 22 ArR 1871 Buckhorn, Brown Co., IL 28 JUN 1949 California, USA anmwoolf
Upchurch, Elmer Wayne » 21 Jun 1944 csaflags
Upchurch, Epsie APR 1882 KY, USA ancflc
Upchurch, Eric Carlyles 14 Mar 1919 . . o csaflags
Upchurch, Ethel Ira 11 ocT 1880 Pea Ridge Twp,Brown Co.,IL 17 JUN 1966 anmwoolf
Upchurch, Etolia Mar 1893 csaflags
Upchurch, Evie Lee 1907

csaflags
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~  Subject: yourletter = - '
@/ From: MHMpHORSKEDESROSHX X @
Zq Date: Thu, Sep 24,2015 1:31 pm
jé f To: phil@upchurchstory.com

& o e s e e oo o e e e e o e i e e e

Phil, I received your letter dated Sept 17fﬁ a;d appreciate tr;e‘iﬁvf-o \“(&;;;iticﬂ)ned th | have received

. . at | should have received
your E-newslgtter of Sept. 15, and that you were sending out another on the Abel U. Sr. family on the 18th. |
have not received a newsletter or anything. How was it sent and to where?

25!

I am working on expanding my Grandfathers (Ed) family. (He wés called "Eddy by his sibli
. . ngs) |l k ;
so | should be able to give you info on all family members soon. Y 1ge) L know all of them

@ ‘Subject: [FWD: Allied Families Newsletter] ; E. Wavne Upchurch

From: phil@upchurchstory.com
Date: Thu, Sep 24, 2015 2:50 pm
2\\ To: "Wayne-15 Upchurch™ SOpMNStnERoHOseX X

* Hi Wayne----
;g ¢ Here is the omnibus E-Newsletter sent out on September 15 which you should have received. Please confirm that you got this mailing. 1
{: know we planned to send out several E-Newsletters to selected families on the 18th but ended up sending only three---Nathan, Moses, and

Richard,III (all brothers of Abel). I think we ran out of time to send out more. I'll check when I go to my Valley office and If we did send

- out one to Abel I'll forward it to you.

- I can report for the Abel U.,Sr Family that we have 14 contacts (we need more) and that four individuals have contributed $620 above
their $20 membership fee towards the enroliment of the Abel U.,Sr Family. Once these contributions reach $1,000 all additional such
contributions will be put in a long-term support fund to keep the Abel U.,Sr Family records up for the long term. So far three families have
exceeded the $1,000 milestone the best being the Nathan U.,I Family which has $1060 in its long-term support fund. We are gradually
building momentum. We have over two dozen families in one stage or another of being enrolled. For several of the families we have
volunteer Transcribers who are digitizing Biofiles for the patriarch and his children and grandchildren for posting on our website.

I'll look forward to the data you plan to send. Any thoughts you have about moving Allied Families along will be appreciated and
especially as regards the Abel U.,Sr Family.
Best~

Phil Upchurch

S Families

For our ongoing omnibus Allied i i 0 i i
A oy s e Allied Families to Sponsor Discussion in Raleigh, NC

contam) Hi A". | 2 tact list, considerable progress
Si r ri ’ ' i
i S. nce C?U AD 24,2015, omnibus E-Newsletter to our Allied Families con li 1 }

with a star in North Carolina. Thisis Numerous families have been selected to be enrolled under the Allied Famities banner and examples may

! Subject: Re: Allied Famities Newslotter T e
@ From: YEMOEXHGHOCK

Date: Fri, Sep 25,2015 10:44 am

\Z g V To: phil@upchurchstory.com
}6’ [ 7, Tharks Phil, | received the E-Nawsletter this time. Look forward to the AberU..: Sr Famlly l&e\lv‘sileile;
20 |
E. Wayne Upchurch
,( Subject: 2015 Bulletins o
) From: H¥phypXe@Esresmn -

(0 XY Date: Thu, Oct 01,2015 3:28 pm
;\b' 5’ To: phil@upchurchstory.com

Phil., Are there 2015 bulletins? | have reviewed those through 2014 but don't have any 2015. If they are
available, please forward. | am waiting on cne of my Aunts information and then | will send you my update.

Thanks,

E. Wayne Upchurch



Subject: RE: 2015 Bulletins
@ From: phil@upchurchstory.com
X—D(T’ Date: Fri, Oct 02,2015 6:22 am

— To: tsphPpett@ashesm< <X
Hi Wayne---

In recent years I have produced only one issue of the Upchurch Bulletin usually in November

as I will do this year. Hard copies are $10 but I post them on the website where they are free.

Glad to know you are digging into the many issues. I'l| look forward to your update when it is
available.

Best~
Phi Upchurch

(B Fashb o dadm rn'd, ot 2L

oo

201D S -
Subject: William Dennis

@ From: 3B RARKeMNK X X

p&" Date: Tue, Nov 03,2015 3:48 pm
3 To: phil@upchurchstory.com
3017 Attach: willalm Dennis subclan.docx

Phil, | sent this Oct. 15th but have not heard if you received it so I'm sending it again.

E. Wayne Upchurch

N Subject: RE: William Dennis U/Edd U.
( ] ] ) From: phil@upchurchstory.com
Date: Sat, Nov 14, 2015 10:58 am

1Y To: wophymeu@astestx
9 Hi Wayne---
20) Your email of October 15 arrived while I was on my 16 day trip to N. C.. It went into a

holding pattern and I have just today gotten back to it. It is a substantial input and I am working

We have a draft of a narrative to send to descendants of Abel U.,Sr to get comments before
we post it online on our website. Also, I am now working on the 2015 issue of the Upchurch
Bulletin and have an important article in preparation for the Able U.,Sr family.

Do let me hear from you from time to time.

Best~

Phil Upchurch
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2L Elmer.Atley U., b: 6-28-1921, (Choctaw Co., MS), d: 1 1-18-1990, Hollandale, - 10506
(Washington Co., MS), Bur: Hollandale Cemetery, (Washington Co., MS)
& Md: 8-28-1940 (Humphreys Co., MS), Elna Lorayne Rodgers, b: 12-31 -1922, 10527

Josephine, (Collin Co., TX)

2 A. Elmer Wayne U, b: 6-21-1944, Memphis, (Shelby Co., TN),

. . 31574
A Md: 7-10-1971 (Leake Co.. MS) Janie Dott Bilbro, b: 4-24-1947 (Madison Co., MS) 31580
A 1. Jeffrey Wayne U, b: 4-18-1975. Miles City, (Custer Co., MT) 31578

ey Md: 6-4-2000, Corinth, (Alcorn Co., MS) Maryann Elizabeth Perry, b: 9-5-1975 63463
Memphis, (Shelby Co., TN)

2N a. Clayton Ellis U., b: 9-1-2005, Flowood, (Rankin Co., MS) 63464
.5 b. Charlotte Mitchell U., b: 8-17-2009, Flowood, (Rankin Co., MS) 63465
2y 2. Wendy Erin U., b: 7-31-1979, Flowood, (Rankin Co., MS) 31579

sy Md: 6-18-2005, Jacks_on, (Hinds Co., MS), Jeffery Andrew Farmer, b: 8-29-1977
Memphis, (Shelby Co., TN)

&\ a. Jackson Andrew F., b: 11-1-2011, Birmingham, (Jefferson Co., AL)
2 p, Atley Jane F., b: 6-24-2015, Birmingham, (Jefferson Co., AL)

Z>  B. Wanda Diane U., b: 1-29-1947, Indianola, (Sunflower Co., MS) 31579
Al Md: 12-19-1965, Hollandale, (Washington Co., MS) James Vesper Bagley, b: 5-8-1941
(Washington Co., MS),

A 1. James Kenneth B., b: 5-5-1968, Greenville, (Washington Co., MS) 31582
A Md: 3-27-2010, Anguilla, (Sharkey Co., MS) Marie Sumerall b: 2-23-1964,
(Yazoo Co., MS)

A 2. Laurie Hope B., b: 1-18-1971, Greenville, (Washington Co., MS) 31583
A Md: 3-3-1990, Hollandale, (Washington Co., MS), Todd Wayne Champion,
b: 8-1-1965, (Humphreys Co., MS))

£) a. Mary Kendal C., b: 6-30-1994, Flowood, (Rankin Co., MS)

A b. Bonnie Diane C., 12-11-2000, Flowood, (Rankin Co., MS)
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Subject; Updat:— T T o . ;:
From: phil@upchurchstory.com W

Date: Thu, Nov 19,2015 11:30 am
To: "Wayne-15 Upchurch” <SRPHPSEREDESPOGINSK X X
B e R S I X3! SN XSS

October 15, 2015. I still have the sheets created to be placed in the Biofile System and I will get
to that soon.

Do you want me to send You an updated copy of my Master Outline for the family of Edd
Upchurch? This consists now of five Master Outline sheets labeled as Continuation Section 5. I
also have Continuation Sections covering descendants of three siblings of Edd U. They are CS4

We anticipate that several Allied Families projects will be run out of our Cary, N. C. Facility
after we get it operational on January 1,2016 and recruit more volunteers. I think a couple of the
project could be put to us for Upchurch interests in Mississippi such as details on key cemeteries
and other important historical Upchurch spots the would help define some of the early Upchurch
activities in MS. 1 hope you will join with us in getting a few of these items underway in our
system,

Thanks for your continues support of Allied Families,

Phil Upchurch

~éubject: Re: Update

From: JSMBE e e XX

Date: Fri, Nov 20,2015 9:38 am

Thanks again,

E. Wayne Upchurch

e————e S —— L e ——— —

] Subject: Thanks
@ - From: Phil@upchurchstory.com

303
jplﬁ

Date: Sat, Jan 30,2016 2:51 pm _
To: "Wayne-15-16 Upchurch” <teaphypsEtc@ashoems<

Hi Wayne---
Thanks for your $20 check which arrived today for your 2016 membership in Allied Families.
As we get under way with enrolling the Abel Upchurch, Sr
family in the months ahead I will get back to you for suggestions and as to ways you might
help. Our overall program is developing nicely.
Best~
Phil Upchurch
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Subject: Re: Thanks
From: trophypetr@ackeonxxx
Date: Mon, Feb 01,2016 9:42 am

To: phil@upchurchstory.com

i i i | know uses a computer and none are
, Phil. 1 have been in contact with several of my 1st cousins who acor
;Ir-:t‘:pekssted in joining Upchurch and Allied Families. | don't have any Upchurch 1st cousins SIgce rtny dad only had
1 brother and he had 2 girls. My son and daughter are to busy with kids and aren't interested yet.

Let me know how | might help. -

E. Wayne Upchurch

Subject: Thanks
From: phil@upchurchstory.com
Date: Thu, Feb 04,2016 8:59 am
To: "Wayne-15-16 Upchurch” <isphypstr@ashoonms< X

Hi Wayne---

I tayke note of the fact that you have reached out to relatives about our work on the Abel
Upchurch, Sr family with no luck. I really appreciate your effort in this regard. Those of us
keenly interested in family history have to live with the fact that not all share our interest. Still,
this encourages us to find the few that do have such an interest. Fortunately, the Internet gives
us a good tool for fishing for such relatives. A few find our website each week. We have to be
realistic but not discouraged.

I have this morning written an E-Newsletter go to the Abel U, Sr family tomorrow, with fuck.
I will appreciated any observations you have about it when it arrives.

Best~

Phil Upchurch =

Subject: Newsletter

From: SSiBAOXUBAARINX X x

Date: Thu, Jun 09, 2016 10:56 am
To: phil@upchurchstory.com

Phil, | received and enjoyed very much the Abel Upchurch, Sr. newsletter. Thanks for all the hard work that you and
others have done to provide this information. | look forward to more newsletters and bulletins.

E. Wayne Upchurch

Trophy Petroleum Corporation
100 N. Van Buren St.
Carthage, MS 39051
601-298-0200
AraiphyRetR@EOSHI X X X

—Original Message—

From: Maureen Buck <pnsi i
To: Wayne-15-16 Upchurch <(mptimeti@aol sami XXX
Sent: Tue, Sep 6, 2016 11:36 am

Subject: Membership appeal

Hi Wayne - You are acquainted with the work to document “Upchurch and Allied Families.” It started in the
1950's and for the last 40 years has been led by Phil Upchurch. In 2013, Phil and five others created Allied
Families, a tax-exempt organization, to add to the records and preserve them on line far into the future.
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My Family

A. Elmer Wayne U, b: 6-21-1944, (Memphis, Shelby Co., TN),
Md: 7-10-1971 (Leake Co., MS) Janie Dott Bilbro, b: 4-24-1947 (Madison Co., MS)

1. Jeffrey Wayne U., b: 4-18-1975, (Miles City, Custer Co., MT)
Md: 6-4-2000, (Corinth, Alcorn Co., MS) Maryann Elizabeth Perry, b: 9-5-1975

a. Clayton Ellis U, b: 9-1-2005 (Flowood, Rankin Co., MS)

b. Charlotte Mitchell U., b: 8-17-2009, (Flowood, Rankin Co., MS)

2. Wendy Erin U,, b: 7-31-1979, (Flowood, Rankin Co., MS)
Md: 6-18-2005, (Jackson, Hinds Co., MS), Jeffery Andrew Farmer, b: 8-29-1977

a. Jackson Andrew F., b: 11-1-2011, (Birmingham, Jefferson Co., AL)

b. Atley Jane F., b: 6-24-2015, (Birmingham, Jefferson Co., AL)

31574 v
31580 ¥

31578 v
63463 0f

63464 °f

63465 7

31579
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Upchiurch and Allied Famifies, Inc. is a not for profi organization under which @l Upchurch, colleagues, and members perform family

and focal fistory work, See www.alliedfamifies.com and www.upchurchstory.com.
Contact @hil at (636) 898-8516 or (314) 313-4734 (cell)
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Subject: William Dennis U/Edd U.

From: XP6phypei@aokoony X " ? ,CE Usreme /] ]‘QﬂDV&OVG’
Date: Thu, Oct 15,2015 2:14 pm T ol L- /

To: phil@upchurchstory.com < ; Loples &/ e raaly A NEETS

.Atta-lch: wtlla.hr{Denvnisr sﬂubclan.ch:cx ﬂz i /c‘, W v Zn? ,‘ >\\

Phil, here is what | have so far. I'm having a little trouble reaching Larry Davenport's wife and children and Elvin
Upchurch's wife and daughters. If | get more | will forward to you. Hope this helps. My Grandfather was Edd
with 2 d's and his siblings called him Eddy when they were young.

E. Wayne Upchurch



5. William Dennis “Willie” U., b: 9-4-1869 (Greene Co., AL) d: 11-2-1934 (Choctaw Co., MS)

Md: #1, 12-29-1887 (Choctaw Co., MS) Mary Ann Dean, b:3-20-1867 (?), d: 8-1-1888 (Choctaw Co., MS)

Bur: McCurtains Creek Baptist Church Cemetery, Choctaw Co., MS

Md: #2, 1-30-1891(1-10-1890?) (Choctaw Co., MS) Willie Ann Dean, b: 10-1-1870 (Choctaw Co., MS)
d: 11-3-1939, (Choctaw Co., MS), Bur: w/hus — Wood Springs Baptist Church Cemetery, (Choctaw Co., MS)

a. Vindex D. U., b: 11-3-1891 (Choctaw Co., MS) d:7-3-1976 (Rankin Co., MS)
Md: 12-24-1911 (Choctaw Co., MS) Della Ann Fletcher, b: 2-17-1892, d: 2-24-1973 (?)
Bur: w/hus- Wood Springs Baptist Church Cemetery, Choctaw Co., MS
Had 5 children

b. Onie Oklana U., b: 1-19-1893 (Choctaw Co., MS), d: 10-1-1899, (Choctaw Co., MS)
Bur: Wood Springs Baptist Church Cemetery, Choctaw Co., MS

¢. Mary J. U, b: 6-11-1894, (Choctaw Co., MS) d: 8-11-1942, Bur: Indianola, Sunflower Co., MS

Md: 1-17-1909 (Where) Raymond Fox, b: d:

d. LouEllaU., b: 1-31-1897, (Choctaw Co., MS), d: 11-2-1975, (Where)
Md: 5-9-1938, (where) Noah Fox, b: 2-17-1895 d:?
Bur_- w/wif -Wood Springs Baptist Church Cemetery, Choctaw Co., MS

e. Edd “Eddy” U., b: 2-11-1899 (Choctaw Co., MS) d: 3-2-1979, Humphrey Co., MS

Md: 2-8-1920, Choctaw Co., MS) Hattie Frances Hodges, b: 7-3-1901, (Choctaw Co., MS)

d: 2-20-1989, Humphrey Co., MS, Bur: w/wif, Hollandale Cemetery, Washington Co., MS

I. Elmer Atley U., b: 6-28-1921, (Choctaw Co., MS), d: 11-18-1990, Hollandale,
(Washington Co., MS), Bur: Hollandale Cemetery, (Washington Co., MS)
Md: 8-28-1940 (Humphreys Co., MS), Elna Lorayne Rodgers, b: 12-31-1922,
Josephine, (Collin Co., TX)

A. Elmer Wayne U., b: 6-21-1944, Memphis, (Shelby Co., TN),

Md: 7-10-1971 (Leake Co., MS) Janie Dott Bilbro, b: 4-24-1947 (Madison Co., MS)

10469
31545

10480

10501

58436

10503

31546

10504

31547

10505
10526

10506

10527

31574
31580



1. Jeffrey Wayne U., b: 4-18-1975, Miles City, (Custer Co., MT)
Md: 6-4-2000, Corinth, (Alcorn Co., MS) Maryann Elizabeth Perry, b: 9-5-1975
Memphis, (Shelby Co., TN)
a. Clayton Ellis U., b: 9-1-2005, Flowood, (Rankin Co., MS)
b. Charlotte Mitchell U., b: 8-17-2009, Flowood, (Rankin Co., MS)
2. Wendy Erin U., b: 7-31-1979, Flowood, (Rankin Co., MS)
Md: 6-18-2005, Jackson, (Hinds Co., MS), Jeffery Andrew Farmer, b: 8-29-1977
Memphis, (Shelby Co., TN)
a. Jackson Andrew F., b: 11-1-2011, Birmingham, (Jefferson Co., AL)
b. Atley Jane F., b: 6-24-2015, Birmingham, (Jefferson Co., AL)
B. Wanda Diane U., b: 1-29-1947, Indianola, (Sunflower Co., MS)
Md: 12-19-1965, Hollandale, (Washington Co., MS) James Vesper Bagley, b: 5-8-1941
(Washington Co., MS),
1. James Kenneth B., b: 5-5-1968, Greenville, (Washington Co., MS)
Md: 3-27-2010, Anguilla, (Sharkey Co., MS) Marie Sumerall b: 2-23-1964,
(Yazoo Co., MS)
2. Laurie Hope B., b: 1-18-1971, Greenville, (Washington Co., MS)
Md: 3-3-1990, Hollandale, (Washington Co., MS), Todd Wayne Champion,
b: 8-1-1965, (Humphreys Co., MS))
a. Mary Kendal C., b: 6-30-1994, Flowood, (Rankin Co., MS)

b. Bonnie Diane C., 12-11-2000, Flowood, (Rankin Co., MS)

31578
6346

63464
6346

31579

31579

31582

31583
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II. Mavis Ozell U., b: 1-8-1923, ( Choctaw Co., MS) d: 12-3-1997, (Yazoo Co., MS) 10570
Md: 10-3-1937(Humphreys Co., MS), Leffel “Flap” Bramlett, b: 5-11-1918, (Humphreys Co., MS)
d: 8-9-1985, Sardis, (Panola Co., MS), Bur: w/ hus, Sardis, (Panola Co., MS)

A. Margret Ann B., b: 9-19-1940 Belzoni, (Humphreys Co., MS)
Md: 5-17-1958, Belzoni, (Humphreys Co., MS), James Albert Turner, b: 6-8-1938,
(Yazoo Co., MS)
1. Patrick Leffel T., b: 6-30-1965, Belzoni, (Humphreys Co., MS)
2. Lacie Darlene T., b: 9-15-1973, Yazoo City, (Yazoo Co., MS)
3. James Steven T., b: 10-26-1974, Greenville, (Washington Co., MS)
B. Barbara Jean B., b: 6-21-1945, Belzoni, (Humphreys Co., MS),
Md: 11-21-1961, Dumus (Desha Co., AR), Clayborn Leon Collier, b: 1-30-1940,
Inverness, (Sunflower Co., MS), d: Jan. 4, 2014, Sardis, (Panola Co., MS), (cremated)
1. Deborah Ann C., b: 12-24-1963 Belzoni, (Humphreys Co., MS), d: 1-9-2014
2. Donna Lynn C., b: 3-1-1965, Yazoo City, (Yazoo Co., MS)
3. Clayborn Leon, C., Jr., b: 11-11-1967, Indianola, (Sunflower Co., MS)
4. David Leffel C., b: 5-11-1971, Memphis, (Shelby Co., TN)
C. James Lawrence “Jimmy” B. Sr., b: 9-15-1947 Belzoni, (Humphreys Co., MS)
Md: 10-15-1980, Nashville, (Davidson Co., TN), Susan Bailey, b: 2-21-1951, Murfreesboro,
(Rutherford Co., TN), d: Feb. 1991, Bur. Murfreesboro, (Rutherford Co., TN)

1. James Lawrence B. Jr., b: 11-28-1985, Nashville, (Davidson Co., TN)

3



[I1. Eva Earline U., b: 5-18-1928 (Sunflower Co., MS), d: 1-18-2014 Greenville, 10508
(Washington Co., MS), Bur: w/hus #1 Greenville Cemetery, (Washington Co., MS)
Md: 7-4-1946, Belzoni, (Humphrey Co., MS), George Leo Davenport, b: 11-6-1925,
Midnight, (Humphrey Co., MS), d: 6-6-1962, (Washington Co., MS)

A. George Dennis D., b: 10-7-1947, Yazoo City, (Yazoo Co., MS) d: 3-19-1989, Byram,
(Hinds Co., MS), Bur: Greenville Cemetery, (Washington Co., MS)
Md: #1, Date?, (Washington Co., MS)., Gail Smith Lunn, b: 10-21-1947
Greenwood, (Leflore Co., MS), Md: #2, Judy Tedford, Date?, (Where)
1. Charles Dennis “Dee” D., b: 3-3-1974, Greenville, (Washington Co., MS)
Md: 11-28-1998 Maben, (Oktibbeha Co.), Mary Lynn Hartness, b: 6-14-1975
Starkville, (Oktibbeha Co., MS)
a. Ashlee Lynn D. b: 11-30-1994, Adopted, Columbus, (Lowndes Co.),
b. Sarah Rebecca D., 9-30-1999, Starkville, (Oktibbeha Co., MS)
B. Larry Eugene D., b: 6-19-1950, (Humphrey Co., MS), d: 1-16-1997, (Warren Co., MS)
Bur: Vicksburg, (Warren Co., MS.) Md: 1974 Columbus, (Lowndes Co., MS)
Mary Lou Williams, b: 12-9-1952, Where?

1. Carolyn Earline D., b: 8-23-1974, (Monroe Co., MS)
Md: Date? , Vicksburg, (Warren Co., MS) Ty Mills, b:

2. George Adam D., b: 3-9-1978, (Monroe Co., MS)
3. Paige Elizabeth D., b: 10-31-1980, Monroe Co., MS

C. Shirley Ann D., b: 12-6-1951, Indianola, (Sunflower Co., MS)



IV. Frances Elizabeth U., b: 6-12-1931, Drew, (Sunflower Co., MS), d: 3-15-1990, 10509
(Sunflower Co., MS), Bur: w/ Hus. Hollandale Cemetery, (Washington Co, MS)
Md: 3-2-1947 (Humphrey Co., MS) Jason William “JW” Sims, b: 1-25-1927,
(Humphrey, Co., MS) d: 1-12-2011, Indianola, (Sunflower Co., MS)

A. William Durwood “Ricky” S., b: 1-3-1951, Belzoni, (Humphrey Co., MS)
Md: 12-15-1973, Haywood, (Alameta Co., CA), Debra Ann Silva, 8-31-1954,
Haywood, (Alameta Co., Calif.)

B. Michael Eddie “Mike” S., b: 10-10-1960, Greenville, (Washington Co., MS)
Md: 6-23-1979, Winona, (Montgomery Co., MS) Becky Sue Carson, b: 3-22-1960,
Winona, (Montgomery Co., MS)

1. Jason Michael S., b: 8-19-1982, Greenwood, (Leflore Co., MS)
2. Mathew Carson S., b: 1-24-1989, Greenwood, (Leflore Co., MS
V. James Elvin U., b: 8-31-1935, (Humphreys Co., MS), d: 8-23-1981, Memphis, (Shelby Co., TN) 10507
Bur: Hollandale Cemetery, (Washington Co., MS), Md: 3-14-1959, Greenville,

(Washington Co., MS), Barbara Winters, b: ?

A. Michele U., b: 6-7-1963, Greenville, (Washington Co., MS) 31576
Md: date? (where) ? Garrett

B. Kimberly U., b: 11-2-1965, Greenville, (Washington Co., MS) 31577
f. James Aaron “A” U., b: 3-13-1901 (Choctaw Co., MS., d: 12-6-1970 (Jackson, Hinds Co., MS) 10511
Md: 4-20-1924, (?) Claudie Lee Neely, b: 7-29-1907, (?) 10528
Bur- w/wif- Wood Springs Baptist Church Cemetery, Choctaw Co., MS
Had 6 children

AN



g. Henrietta U., b: 1-23-1903, (Choctaw Co., MS) d:6-20-1978, (?)
Md: 7-20-1918,(where) Gene Nail, b: 9-23-1898, (?), d: 11-5-1979, (?)
Bur- w/hus — Wood Springs Baptist Church Cemetery, Choctaw Co., MS
Had 7 children

h. Sarah Clement “Clemmie” U., b: 10-17-1905, (Choctaw Co., MS), d: ?
Md: 9-15-1923, (?), Hiram Ballard, b: ? , d: ?, Bur-?
Had 4 or 5 children

i. William Pearl U., b: 2-22-1907, (Choctaw Co., MS), d: 7-22-1971, (?)
Md: Aug., 1929 (?), Callie Peacock, b: 4-12-1911, (?),d: ?
Bur: w/wif — Wood Springs Baptist Church, Choctaw Co., MS
Had 3 children

J- Willie Maurine U., b: 1-5-1911, (Choctaw Co., MS) d: ?
Md: 7-13-192?, (?) William Grover Wilson, b: 1906 , d: 1984,
Bur: w/hus, Wood Springs Baptist Church Cemetery,
Had 2 children

10518
31548

10519
31549

10520

10524
10550
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<=9 Upchurch & Allied Families Association =<
Upchurch and Allied Families, Inc. is a not for profit organization under which ®hil Upchurch, colleagues, and members petform family

and local history work, See www.alliedfamilies.com and www.upchurchstory.com.
Contact Phil at (636) 898-8516 or (314) 3134734 (cell)
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Upchurch and Allied Families, Inc. is a not for profit organization under which ®hil Upchurch, colleagnes, and members petform family

and locaf history work, See www.alliedfamilies.com and www.upchurchistory.com. .
Contact ®hil at (636) 898-8516 or (314) 313-4734 (cell)
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TROPHY PETROLEUM CORPORATION

E. Wayne Upchurch, President

D o® A
0 April 16, 2018
(&/Q' "Jﬁ
Phil Upchurch 1-51‘
Allied Families
173 Long Road, Suite 108

Chesterfield, MO 63005
Dear Phil,

Enclosed is the information that you requested. The 1% format that I received from you was
dated 19 Sep 2015. There were several other pages but I only copied my section. This is where I
got the XID 63463, 64 and 65. Ithen plugged this info into my family outline and sent you a
copy of my Grandfather Edd Upchurch’s family tree.

You sent me back a copy of your format dated 22 Nov 2015 whereby you assigned XID’s to
everyone. I am only sending you 5 pages of the 19 page format that you sent. Let me know

what is correct.

Also, my granddaughters name is Charlotte Mitchell Upchurch. In the register it is misspelled
Mithcell.

Again, I really appreciate the work and effort that you have put into this project.

Sincerely,

W
Elmer Wayne Upchurch

100 N. Van Buren Street * P. O. Box 415 ¢ Carthage, MS 39051 * Phone (601)298-0200 * Fax (601)298-0201
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f) Jeffrey Wayne U., b: 4-18-1975, Miles City, (Custer Co., MT) 31578
\ Md: 6-4-2000, Corinth, (Alcorn Co., MS) Maryann Elizabeth Perry, b: 9-5-1975 63463
\ Memphis, (Shelby Co., TN) .

‘(}) Clayton Ellis U., b: 9-1-2005, Flowood, (Rankin Co., MS) 63464
\@Chaﬂoue Mitchell U., b: 8-17-2009, Flowood, (Rankin Co., MS) 63465
({2.) Wendy Erin U., b: 7-31-1979, Flowood, (Rankin Co., MS) 31579

N Md: 6-18-2005, Jackson, (Hinds Co., MS), Jeffery Andrew Farmer, b: 8-29-1977 b351L
Memphis, (Shelby Co., TN)

{, ai‘.‘)Jackson Andrew F., b: 11-1-2011, Birmingham, (Jefferson Co., AL) 03517
{

:’* b Atley Jane F., b: 6-24-2015, Birmingham, (Jefferson Co., AL) 63518
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‘4 B) Wanda Diane U., b: 1-29-1947, Indianola, (Sunflower Co., MS) 31579

i Md: 12-19-1965, Hollandale, (Washington Co., MS) James Vesper Bagley, b: 5-8-1941 3199
*(Washington Co., MS),

1)James Kenneth B., b: 5-5-1968, Greenville, (Washington Co., MS) 31582
Md: 3-27-2010, Anguilla, (Sharkey Co., MS) Marie Sumerall b: 2-23-1964, L3519
(Yazoo Co., MS) '

(_\...2.‘)Laurie Hope B., b: 1-18-1971, Greenville, (Washingtgn Co., MS) 31583

L Md: 3-3-1990, Hollandale, (Washington Co., MS), Todd Wayne Champion, £ 352D
b: 8-1-1965, (Humphreys Co., MS))

?’ a:_,}Mary Kendal C., b: 6-30-1994, Flowood, (Rankin Co., MS) é 352/

\gb;wsonnie Diane C., 12-11-2000, Flowood, (Rankin Co., MS) 652
'
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{ & Margret Ann B., b: 9-19-1940 Belzoni, (Humphreys Co., MS) 651>
Y Md: 5-17-1958, Belzoni, (Humphreys Co., MS), James Albert Tumer b: 6-8-1938, 63y Zy
\ (Yazoo Co., MS)
\ Ll ) Patrick Leffel T., b: 6-30-1965, Belzoni, (Humphreys Co., MS) 6352%
, (_2.7Lacie_: Darlene T., b: 9-15-1973, Yazoo City, (Yazoo Co., MS) t3 )"Z,é
R @.)James Steven T., b: 10-26-1974, Greenville, (Washington Co., MS) & 352)
N?, JBarbara Jean B., b: 6-21-1945, Belzoni, (Humphreys Co., MS), L052%
\ Md: 11-21-1961, Dumus (Desha Co., AR), Clayborn Leon Coillier, b: 1-30- 1940, 3529
\ Inverness, (Sunflower Co., MS), d: Jan. 4, 2014, Sardis, (Panola Co., MS), (cremated)
\ {1)Deborah Ann C., b: 12-24-1963 Belzoni, (Humphreys Co,, MS), d: 1-9-2014 k9570
\ {2.;’Donna Lynn C., b: 3-1-1965, Yazoo City, (Yazoo Co., MS) ' ¢y 53/
\\)3.1}Clayborn Leon, C., Jr, b: 11-11-1967, Indianola, (Sunflower Co., MS) &35 %,
i ’)Dawd Leffel C., b: 5-11-1971, Memphis, (Shelby Co., TN) L35%
{ C’,Z James Lawrence “Jimmy” B. Sr., b: 9-15-1947 Belzoni, (Humphreys Co., MS) £390%

Md: 10-15-1980, Nashville, (Davxdson Co., TN), Susan Bailey, b: 2-21-1951, Murfreesboro, 639539
(Rutherford Co., TN), d: Feb. 1991, Bur. Murfreesboro, (Rutherford Co., TN)

./\ 1) James Lawrence B. Jr., b: | 1-28-1985, Nashville, (Davidson Co., TN) 6355 L .
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( A) George Dennis D., b: 10-7-1947, Yazoo City, (Yazoo Co., MS) d: 3-19-1989, Byram, x.vp-4(3 5%
(Hinds Co., MS), Bur: Greenville Cemetery, (Washington Co., MS)

ci . .\ Md:#1, Date?, (Washington Co., MS)., Gail Smith Lunn, b: 10-21-1947 Xzp- 42494 /255
EE I \ Greenwood, (Leflore Co., MS), Md: #2, Judy Tedford, Date?, (Where) XEP, L3497 '
\
\.\ (1] Charles Dennis “Dee” D., b: 3-3-1974, Greenville, (Washington Co., MS) xap- £3199
Md: 11-28-1998 Maben, (Oktibbeha Co.), Mary Lynn Hartness, b: 6-14-1975 x?g. b5
\  Starkville, (Oktibbeha Co., MS)
(a‘) Ashlee Lynn D. b: 11-30-1994, Adopted, Celumbus, (Lowndes Co.), XIp- 63502
(b’)Sarah Rebecca D., 9730-1999,. Starkville, (Oktibbeha Co., MS) ALO. 63503
. ' C\? Larry Eugene D., b: 6-19-1950, (Humphrey Co., MS), d: 1-16-1997, (Warren Co., MS) xzp. (3.‘“ '
5 Bur: Vicksburg, (Warren Co., MS.) Md: 1974 Columbus, (Lowndes Co., MS)
yirj, » Mary Lou Williams, b: 12-9-1952, Where? PSS ENATT S '
. {1.) Carolyn Earline D., b: 8-23-1974, (Monroe Co., MS) K90~ 63504
Md: Date? , Vicksburg, (Warren Co., MS) Ty Mills, b: AL bISOT
1: 2;George Adam D., b: 3-9-1978, (Monroe Co., MS) X1, L3509
i
3.1 Paige Elizabeth D., b: 10-31-1980, Monroe Co.. MS XIP~ 6 36DL
'6) sh itleyAnn D., b: 12-6-1951, Indianola, (Sunflower Co., MS) AFD. 3454
55
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Brnt | Sleag Mindew

Subjest: Ro: DNA Rraject
Erami Wayne Upchurch saEsi@aakeade
Date: Wed, Jun 13, 2018 8:02 am
79= pha@uashurnhamry.anm

: Muw can cnnlant her? 2hene? Emall?
Serd frum ny Brors
| G0 Jun 43, 3014, 2 818 AN, spbl@uurehalunaane suBunabuchslon o wiia

i ] HI Wayngee

A parts of the Upchurch family maved west and sauth in the 1800' it was not uncemmen for Indian females to be taken as wives, Having
your BMA analyzed is an excellent step. In our Allied Famllies Cary,NC Faellity we have a DNA Upchurch Project headed by Volunteer Branda
Carbon. She can advise you as how to proceed. It is simple. [ did it,

Branda can also guide you on getting your DNA results into our Allied Families DNA bank. I will be anxious to learn if you and I show up as
cousins. This kind of linkage helps valldate what we hava learned in othar ways.

Good Luck~

Phil Upchureh, Founder, Alligd Familigs.

creesncx srig{na, Mgssage sasywwas
Subjeet: Ra: XIb Carfeelinuns
Fram! NRRLSGRI X

Qate: Fua, Juns 12, 2018 11; 52 am
Toi philRupchurehstoey.com

Rhil, my wife ard | 3re inwaresied in ain aur DNA, Whe can help us with this? Pva been iald thal my GrearGreat Grandmather was Ghoclaw 6o | weuld like (o
find out. Also my wile wenis to know what peresnt Irish she is.

Heps yeu are doing well,

& Wayns Upchuiesh

Fraphy Belralaum Carmaratian
100 N, Van Buran 8t
Curthage, MS 38051

£01:286:0200
preiny XXX
w==fiiging Masgagesmse

Frgm; ghil <sghiiddunghy
Te: Wayne Upehurah <
Co: Jay Buek <jgy,buck@all ligg
8ent: Fri, Apr 27, 2018 11: 50 am
Subjact: RE: XID Correctiogns

Hi Weyhgs==

Gilad you gst the UB. Tia passwards hava net changed, They ardi

wworupehurchatory.cam v+=+a04 Jupehurch#
«ees=r201dglliadé

Our Allied Families Assoeiation is meating a huge challenga by converting our years of manual collection to on-line varsions. It is
taking & it of money and Volunteer time, for wilch we are grateful. Attachad is a Milestone Document about our Tree effort.
i If you have a little time to spare [ will be happy to explore with you how It might be put to god use in the advancement of our family
: etfort,
: Best, always~
: PRIl Upehurch, Feunder, Allled Pamilias.

weezonz QFiGINAl M@EEaYS sowveaer

Subjest: Ra; XID Carractiqans

: Fremi Wayne Upshureh <frgrlivnaseiagl.coins
! Date: Thu, April 26, 2018 10132 am

‘ To: phil@upehuichatary.com

Bhil, thanks far the UB vel. 37. | don't kRow why [ couldn’t get op the website. Has the pagswerd changed?
Sent frem my IPhong
Qn Apr 18, 2018, at 3:08 M, <phil@ueshurchstopnsoms «phil@upchushalipuaams» wrote:

Hi Elmgre=s
it is QK to mail to the Chesterfiald addrass,
; \éle have taday put In the mall to veu a capy of UB Vel 37 rer 2014,
! njgy>
Phil Ypehureh, Founder, Allied Familios,

w=a=zxas Qrigingl Mesgage szews=v~
Subygst: Ra: X0 Correcticons
Frem: raphyeateSaol.con

Date: Mon, April 16, 2018 3:07 pm
To: phil®unchurchstoey.com

Bhi, i have the XID Info raady to mad. Dol mal it to the Chesterfield addreas? RAlso, | have not been able to fing UB Vol 37 en the
i wab sita. Having preblam gst on. If it's not teo much trouble, email or send ma a copy for my files.

Thanks,

&. Wayno Ugchurch

Trophy Patreleum Gorparation
; 100 N, Van Buren 81,

H Carthaaga. MR 16051
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